
Bachelor of Science in Health Science 
Major Requirements 

TransDisciplinary Track 
 

 Fall Semester Spring Semester 
1st Year 

 
During this year, student 
will need to explore 
options for a minor. 

ENG 101    
PSY 100                                                                                           
BIO 121/L     
Culture and Creativity   
Cultural Pluralism    
Total                                    

3 cr.   
3 cr. 
4 cr. 
3 cr. 
3 cr. 

16 cr. 

ENG 291   
HSC 101                                                                                           
STA 205                                                
PHI 200 or 220                                   
BIO 126   
Total                                              

3 cr. 
3 cr. 
3 cr. 
3 cr. 
3 cr. 

15 cr. 
 

2nd Year 
 

Students will begin taking 
classes for the minor, in 
addition to the major and 
FOK.  The number of 
courses for the minor will 
vary, but many are about 
21-24 credit hours. 
 

CMST 101 or other 
Individual & Society 
HEA 230 or BIO 125 
PHY or CHE 
Minor requirement 
Total 

3 cr. 
3 cr. 
3 cr. 

3-4 c cr. 
3 cr. 

15-16 cr. 

HEA 270 
CMST 220 or 303 
Culture and Creativity 
PSY 302 or 344 (OL) 
Minor requirement 
 

3 cr. 
3 cr. 
3 cr. 
3 cr. 
3 cr. 

15 cr. 

3rd Year 
 

All HSC classes are taught 
online; some 300/400 level 
classes are also taught on 
line, but may also have 
face-to-face options. 

 

HIN 355 (OL) 
LDR 300 or 308 
Health Issues Elective (major)* 
HSC 413 (OL) 
Minor requirement 
Total 
 

3 cr. 
3 cr. 
3 cr. 
3 cr. 
3 cr. 

15 cr. 

CMST 403 (OL) 
PSY 321 
HSC 410 (OL) 
Culture Elective (major)* 
Minor requirement 
 

3 cr. 
3 cr. 
3 cr. 
3 cr. 
3 cr. 

15 cr. 

4th Year 
 
Students will apply for 
graduation and submit a 
completed program 
certification form by the 
deadline. 

 

HSC 421 (OL) 
HSC 440 (OL) 
Life Change Elective (Major)* 
Minor requirement 
Minor requirement 
Total 
 

3 cr. 
3 cr. 
3 cr. 
3 cr. 
3 cr. 

15 cr. 

HSC 440 (OL) 
HSC 480 (OL) 
Major elective* 
Minor requirement 
Minor requirement 
Total 

3 cr. 
3 cr. 
3 cr. 
3 cr. 
3 cr. 

15 cr. 

TOTAL HOURS (121-122)  61-62 cr.  60 cr. 
 *Depending on the course selected from this category, courses may be taught online 

and/or on-site. 

 


